
West Central Indiana Career & Technical Education
One Athenian Drive, Crawfordsville, IN 47933

765-362-2340 x1079

2023-2024 Program Information

Director of CTE Sara Nicodemus, snicodemus@cville.k12.in.us
CTE Program Coordinator Jessica McClamroch, jmcclamroch@cville.k12.in.us
Student & Stakeholder Engagement Specialist Samantha Cotten, scotten@cville.k12.in.us

Daily Schedule:
AM Session: 7:45-10:00 am
PM Session: 12:45-3:00 pm

Two Hour Delay Schedule:
AM Session: 10:00-11:30 am

PM 1:30-3:00 pm
*unless specified in program information below

Automotive Services Mr. Fletcher, bfletcher@cville.k12.in.us
Paul L Pfledderer Building, 222 E Market St, Crawfordsville, IN 765.362.4354

Business Administration Ivy Tech Instructor
Ivy Tech, 2255 Phil Ward Blvd, Crawfordsville, IN 765.359.0570
*Schedule will be set by Ivy Tech Community College

Construction Trades Mr. Halterman, corey@abcindianakentucky.org
Crawfordsville High School, One Athenian Drive, Crawfordsville, IN 765.362.2340
*In partnership with ABC Prep Academy

Cosmetology Ms. Riddle, mitzi.riddle@comcast.net
Freestyle Academy for Hair, 107 N Meridian Street, Lebanon, IN 765.482.9500
*Schedule will be set by Freestyle Academy for Hair

Mrs. Kindsvatter, tcc.cosmetology@gmail.com
Thompson’s College of Cosmetology, 116 W Ohio St., Rockville, IN 765.569.5504
*Schedule will be set by Freestyle Academy for Hair

Criminal Justice Mr. Norman, mnorman@cville.k12.in.us
Crawfordsville High School, One Athenian Drive, Crawfordsville, IN 765.362.2340

Cybersecurity Ivy Tech Instructor
Ivy Tech, 2255 Phil Ward Blvd, Crawfordsville, IN 765.359.0570
*Schedule will be set by Ivy Tech Community College

EMT Mr. Shaw, Bryan.Shaw@southmont.k12.in.us
Southmont High School, 6425 US 231 South, Crawfordsville, IN 765.866.0350
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Fire & Rescue Mr. Patton, Nathan.Patton@southmont.k12.in.us
Mr. Jenness, cameron.jenness@southmont.k12.in.us

Southmont High School, 6425 US 231 South, Crawfordsville, IN 765.866.0350

Industrial Career Academy Ivy Tech Instructor
Ivy Tech, 2255 Phil Ward Blvd, Crawfordsville, IN 765.359.0570
*Schedule will be set by Ivy Tech Community College

Precision Machining Mr. Glass, devin.glass@vinu.edu
Vincennes University – Haas Training, 316 N Mount Zion Rd, Lebanon, IN 317.362.4738
First day of program: Wednesday, August 10th

*Schedule will be set by Vincennes University

Pre-Nursing (CNA) Mrs. Kemple, bkemple@cville.k12.in.us
Mrs. Franklin, bfranklin@cville.k12.in.us

Ivy Tech, 2255 Phil Ward Blvd, Crawfordsville, IN 765.359.0570
Clinical Sites: Wellbrooke of Crawfordsville, 517 Concord Road, Crawfordsville, IN

Radio/TV Mr. Foxworthy, Matt.Foxworthy@webo.k12.in.us
Western Boone High School, 1205 North SR 75, Thorntown, IN 765.482.6143 ext. 3133

Welding Technology Mr. Murphy, kmurphy@nm.k12.in.us (North site)
Mr. Lockhart, jeff.lockhart@southmont.k12.in.us (South site)

North Montgomery High School, 5945 N. US Hwy 231, Crawfordsville, IN 765.362.5140
Southmont High School, 6425 US 231 South, Crawfordsville, IN 765.866.0350

It is the policy of the West Central Career & Technical Education not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national
origin, age, or disability in its educational programs or employment policies as required by the Indiana Civil Rights Act, Titles VI and

VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Equal Pay Act of 1973, Title II, Title IX and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.
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